Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
Counseling Division

Annual Retention and Success

Success Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention

Enrollments Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff
2009/2010 929 631 68% 70% -2% 765 82% 84% -2%
2010/2011 656 439 67% 70% -3% 534 81% 84% -3%
2011/2012 648 464 72% 70% 2% 547 84% 84% 0%
2012/2013 568 353 62% 70% -8% 451 79% 84% -5%
2013/2014 455 307 67% 70% -3% 359 79% 84% -5%

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Fall 2009 504 304 60% 402 80%
Fall 2010 321 221 69% 260 81%
Fall 2011 367 265 72% 313 85%
Fall 2012 319 212 66% 261 82%
Fall 2013 231 146 63% 179 77%
Spring 2010 377 282 75% 315 84%
Spring 2011 335 218 65% 274 82%
Spring 2012 281 199 71% 234 83%
Spring 2013 249 141 57% 190 76%
Spring 2014 200 141 71% 159 80%
Summer 2009 48 45 94% 48 100%
Summer 2013 24 20 83% 21 88%
Total 3,256 2,194 67% 2,656 82%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 1



Retention and Success by Ethnicity

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013
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Totals & Averages
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Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Headcount
70

73

21

473

107
181
929
41
38
13
344

79
140
656
45
44
12
201

110
144
648
40
39

281

103

96
568

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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2013/2014

Retention and Success by Genc

Success

Headcount Count

African Am. 27
Asian 30
Filipino 8
Hispanic 211
Native Am. 2
Unknown 83
White 94

Totals & Averages 455

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Data Source:
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SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Retention and Success by Age

Success Success Retention Retention

Headcount Count Rate Count Rate

2009/2010 Under 18 150 100 67% 135 90%
Age 18-22 526 354 67% 429 82%

Age 23-28 101 72 71% 81 80%

Age 29-39 78 54 69% 62 79%

Age 40-49 45 26 58% 33 73%

Age 50-59 26 22 85% 22 85%

Age 60+ 3 3 100% 3 100%

Totals & Averages 929 631 68% 765 82%

2010/2011 Under 18 42 28 67% 39 93%
Age 18-22 429 287 67% 347 81%

Age 23-28 92 56 61% 68 74%

Age 29-39 57 39 68% 50 88%

Age 40-49 22 17 7% 18 82%

Age 50-59 13 11 85% 11 85%

Age 60+ 1 1 100% 1 100%

Totals & Averages 656 439 67% 534 81%

2011/2012 Under 18 21 15 71% 17 81%
Age 18-22 383 265 69% 318 83%

Age 23-28 102 69 68% 82 80%

Age 29-39 77 59 7% 67 87%

Age 40-49 40 33 83% 39 98%

Age 50-59 22 20 91% 21 95%

Age 60+ 3 3 100% 3 100%

Totals & Averages 648 464 72% 547 84%

2012/2013 Under 18 6 2 33% 5 83%
Age 18-22 365 213 58% 289 79%

Age 23-28 67 40 60% 50 75%

Age 29-39 67 52 78% 59 88%

Age 40-49 46 33 2% 35 76%

Age 50-59 16 12 75% 12 75%

Age 60+ 1 1 100% 1 100%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
Totals & Averages 568 353 62% 451 79%
2013/2014 Under 18 32 25 78% 27 84%
Age 18-22 280 187 67% 224 80%
Age 23-28 67 44 66% 53 79%
Age 29-39 41 25 61% 28 68%
Age 40-49 27 21 78% 21 78%
Age 50-59 7 4 57% 5 71%
Age 60+ 1 1 100% 1 100%
Totals & Averages 455 307 67% 359 79%
Retention and Success by Enrollment Status
Success Success Retention Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Continuing Student 396 298 75% 336 85%
Currently K-12 160 100 63% 143 89%
First-Time Student 216 139 64% 171 79%
First-Time Transfer Student 31 21 68% 24 77%
Returning Student 102 56 55% 72 71%
Returning Transfer Student 24 17 71% 19 79%
2010/2011 Continuing Student 337 248 74% 287 85%
Currently K-12 50 31 62% 45 90%
First-Time Student 165 98 59% 128 78%
First-Time Transfer Student 22 14 64% 16 73%
Returning Student 53 30 57% 35 66%
Returning Transfer Student 29 18 62% 23 79%
2011/2012 Continuing Student 330 235 71% 273 83%
Currently K-12 17 8 47% 13 76%
First-Time Student 158 114 72% 135 85%
First-Time Transfer Student 17 10 59% 12 71%
Returning Student 84 67 80% 78 93%
Returning Transfer Student 42 30 71% 36 86%
2012/2013 Continuing Student 308 203 66% 247 80%

Data Source:

SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Success Success Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count
Currently K-12 23 5 22% 22
First-Time Student 113 71 63% 91
First-Time Transfer Student 33 17 52% 22
Returning Student 66 38 58% 45
Returning Transfer Student 25 19 76% 24
2013/2014 Continuing Student 259 192 74% 214
Currently K-12 31 24 7% 26
First-Time Student 90 51 57% 65
First-Time Transfer Student 15 9 60% 12
Returning Student 36 15 42% 22
Returning Transfer Student 24 16 67% 20
Retention and Success by Day or Evening
Success Success Retention  Retention
Headcount Count Rate Count Rate
2009/2010 Day 706 501 71% 603 85%
Evening 223 130 58% 162 73%
2010/2011 Day 463 316 68% 381 82%
Evening 193 123 64% 153 79%
2011/2012 Day 391 281 72% 317 81%
Evening 257 183 71% 230 89%
2012/2013 Day 420 264 63% 341 81%
Evening 148 89 60% 110 74%
2013/2014 Day 286 198 69% 232 81%
Evening 169 109 64% 127 75%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Descriptior

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

Total

Hybrid
Not Online
Hybrid
Not Online
Hybrid
Not Online
Hybrid
Not Online
Hybrid
Not Online
Online

Headcount
18
911
15
641
10
638
16
552
13
388
54
3,256

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse
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Count

7
624
4
435
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8
345
5
271
31
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Success
Rate

39%
68%
27%
68%
50%
2%
50%
63%
38%
70%
57%
67%

Retention
Count

18
747
9
525
10
537
13
438
5
317
37
2,656

Retention
Rate

100%
82%
60%
82%

100%
84%
81%
79%
38%
82%
69%
82%
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Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

2009/2010
2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
Total

Non Basic S
Non Basic S
Non Basic S
Non Basic S
Non Basic S

Headcount
929

656

648

568

455

3,256

Retention and Success CT

Headcount

2009/2010 NotCTE
2010/2011 NotCTE
2011/2012 NotCTE
2012/2013 NotCTE
2013/2014 NotCTE

Total

929
656
648
568
455
3,256

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success
Count

631
439
464
353
307
2,194

Success
Count

631
439
464
353
307
2,194

Success Retention Retention
Rate Count Rate
68% 765 82%
67% 534 81%
72% 547 84%
62% 451 79%
67% 359 79%
67% 2,656 82%

Success Retention Retention
Rate Count Rate
68% 765 82%
67% 534 81%
72% 547 84%
62% 451 79%
67% 359 79%
67% 2,656 82%
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Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

2009/2010 Transferable
2010/2011 Transferable
2011/2012 Not Transferable

Transferable
2012/2013 Transferable
2013/2014 Transferable
Total

Grade Distribution (Overall

A
Fall 2009 194 38%
Fall 2010 144  46%
Fall 2011 156 41%
Fall 2012 134 41%
Fall 2013 79 33%
Spring 2010 201 54%
Spring 2011 146 44%
Spring 2012 128 44%
Spring 2013 100 37%
Spring 2014 75 38%
Summer 2009 37 77%
Summer 2013 9 3%
Total 1403 42%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount

929

656

15

633

568

455

3,256

B

59 12%
42 13%
60 15%
39 13%
38 17%
44 11%
42 13%
33 13%

22 %
33 18%
6 13%
3 13%
421  13%

Success

Count
631
439

8

456
353
307
2,194

42
27
41
30
20
27
23
34
12
20

286

Success

@)

8%
9%
12%
10%
9%
7%
7%
13%
5%
9%
4%
33%
9%

Rate
68%
67%
53%
2%
62%
67%
67%

Retention

Count

765

534

12

535

451

359

2,656

D

33 7%
20 6%
16 4%
12 4%
9 4%
11 3%
22 7%
9 3%
10 5%
1 1%
6%
1 4%
147 5%

Retention

Rate
82%
81%
80%
85%
79%
79%
82%

62
15
32
35
21
20
30
21
33
16

285
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T

13%
4%
9%
12%
10%
6%
9%
7%
15%
9%

9%

13
15

11
12
14
11

13
14

120

Other

2%
3%
2%
3%
5%
3%
2%
3%
4%
6%

3%

101
58
54
58
52
60
61
47
59
41

594

=

20%
19%
16%
18%
22%
16%
17%
17%
24%
19%

13%
18%
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Retention and Success by Course

Fall 2009 CRER 137

300
401
407
430
680CC
Fall2010 CRER 137

401
407
430
680CC
Fall2011 CRER 137

401
407
430
680CC
680CD
Fall 2012 CRER 110
137

401
407
430
695
Fall 2013 CRER 110
137

401

407
430

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
Introduction to Scholarships
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Career Assessment

Honors Colog. in CRER: Tran:
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Career Assessment

Honors Colog. in CRER: Tran:
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Career Assessment

Honors Colog. in CRER: Tran:
Behavioral Health Career Patl
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Career Assessment
Independent Study- Honors
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans
Life And Career Planning

Life and Career Planning
College Success

Exploring Careers, Majors & T
Career Assessment

Headcount
62
81
30

290
17
14
10
59
33

133
61
16
19
61
35

114

115
11
16
15

53
55
102
90

22
70
32
75
18
14

Success
35
43
15

181
12
9
9
47
26
89
38
6
15
44
30
86
82
6
9
8
9
42
42
64
46

14
52
22
38
11

Success
Rate

56%
53%
50%
62%
71%
64%
90%
80%
79%
67%
62%
38%
79%
2%
86%
75%
71%
55%
56%
53%
100%
79%
76%
63%
51%
89%
100%
64%
74%
69%
51%
61%
64%
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Retention
47
78
18

226
12
12

9
51
28

104
50
10
17
54
33
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93

6
14
12

9
46
48
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17
61
27
50
14
10

Retention
Rate

76%
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78%
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90%
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89%
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81%
55%
88%
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87%
87%
75%
80%
89%
100%
7%
87%
84%
67%
78%
71%
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Success Retention

Headcount Success Rate Retention Rate

Spring CRER 137 Life And Career Planning 59 a7 80% 53 90%
2010 300 Introduction to Scholarships 15 13 87% 14 93%
401 College Success 87 62 71% 71 82%

407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 204 150 74% 166 81%

430 Career Assessment 12 10 83% 11 92%

Spring CRER 137 Life And Career Planning 55 42 76% 47 85%
2011 Life and Career Planning 31 23 74% 26 84%
300 Introduction to Scholarships 16 12 75% 15 94%

401 College Success 147 84 57% 115 78%

407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 77 50 65% 62 81%

430 Career Assessment 9 7 78% 9 100%

Spring CRER 137 Life And Career Planning 53 38 2% 46 87%
2012 Life and Career Planning 35 26 74% 28 80%
401 College Success 89 58 65% 70 79%

407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 93 73 78% 82 88%

430 Career Assessment 11 4 36% 8 73%

Spring CRER 137 Life And Career Planning 52 31 60% 44 85%
2013 Life and Career Planning 64 50 78% 53 83%
300 Introduction to Scholarships 20 13 65% 15 75%

401 College Success 69 27 39% 45 65%

407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 31 13 42% 20 65%

430 Career Assessment 13 7 54% 13 100%

Spring CRER 137 Life And Career Planning 61 40 66% 47 77%
2014 Life and Career Planning 37 32 86% 32 86%
300 Introduction to Scholarships 32 17 53% 20 63%

401 College Success 37 25 68% 29 78%

407 Exploring Careers, Majors & T 20 14 70% 18 90%

430 Career Assessment 13 13 100% 13 100%

Summer 200 CRER 137 Life and Career Planning 48 45 94% 48 100%
Summer 20 CRER 401 College Success 24 20 83% 21 88%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11
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