

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14 Counseling Division

Annual Retention and Success

	Enrollments	Success Count	Success Rate	Success Rate Goal	Success Rate Diff	Retention Count	Retention Rate	Retention Rate Goal	Retention Rate Diff
2009/2010	929	631	68%	70%	-2%	765	82%	84%	-2%
2010/2011	656	439	67%	70%	-3%	534	81%	84%	-3%
2011/2012	648	464	72%	70%	2%	547	84%	84%	0%
2012/2013	568	353	62%	70%	-8%	451	79%	84%	-5%
2013/2014	455	307	67%	70%	-3%	359	79%	84%	-5%

	Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	504	304	60%	402	80%
Fall 2010	321	221	69%	260	81%
Fall 2011	367	265	72%	313	85%
Fall 2012	319	212	66%	261	82%
Fall 2013	231	146	63%	179	77%
Spring 2010	377	282	75%	315	84%
Spring 2011	335	218	65%	274	82%
Spring 2012	281	199	71%	234	83%
Spring 2013	249	141	57%	190	76%
<u>Spring 2014</u>	200	141	71%	159	80%
Summer 2009	48	45	94%	48	100%
Summer 2013	24	20	83%	21	88%
Total	3,256	2,194	67%	2,656	82%

Retention and Success by Ethnicity

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	African Am.	70	29	41%	46	66%
	Asian	73	53	73%	58	79%
	Filipino	21	17	81%	19	90%
	Hispanic	473	337	71%	400	85%
	Native Am.	4	2	50%	4	100%
	Unknown	107	72	67%	90	84%
	White	181	121	67%	148	82%
	Totals & Averages	929	631	68%	765	82%
2010/2011	African Am.	41	16	39%	23	56%
	Asian	38	25	66%	32	84%
	Filipino	13	10	77%	11	85%
	Hispanic	344	229	67%	281	82%
	Native Am.	1			1	100%
	Unknown	79	51	65%	63	80%
	White	140	108	77%	123	88%
	Totals & Averages	656	439	67%	534	81%
2011/2012	African Am.	45	23	51%	36	80%
	Asian	44	31	70%	37	84%
	Filipino	12	9	75%	10	83%
	Hispanic	291	206	71%	245	84%
	Native Am.	2				
	Unknown	110	81	74%	92	84%
	White	144	114	79%	127	88%
	Totals & Averages	648	464	72%	547	84%
2012/2013	African Am.	40	19	48%	25	63%
	Asian	39	27	69%	33	85%
	Filipino	6	1	17%	4	67%
	Hispanic	281	161	57%	219	78%
	Native Am.	3	2	67%	3	100%
	Unknown	103	71	69%	88	85%
	White	96	72	75%	79	82%
	Totals & Averages	568	353	62%	451	79%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2013/2014	African Am.	27	12	44%	18	67%
	Asian	30	22	73%	23	77%
	Filipino	8	6	75%	6	75%
	Hispanic	211	139	66%	164	78%
	Native Am.	2	2	100%	2	100%
	Unknown	83	57	69%	69	83%
	White	94	69	73%	77	82%
	Totals & Averages	455	307	67%	359	79%

Retention and Success by Genc

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Female	470	342	73%	401	85%
2009/2010		-	-		-	
	Male	435	273	63%	344	79%
	Unreported	13	7	54%	11	85%
	Totals & Averages	918	622	68%	756	82%
2010/2011	Female	377	261	69%	312	83%
	Male	266	172	65%	213	80%
	Unreported	9	4	44%	7	78%
	Totals & Averages	652	437	67%	532	82%
2011/2012	Female	393	299	76%	338	86%
	Male	242	154	64%	197	81%
	Unreported	6	5	83%	6	100%
	Totals & Averages	641	458	71%	541	84%
2012/2013	Female	342	219	64%	272	80%
	Male	217	127	59%	171	79%
	Unreported	9	7	78%	8	89%
	Totals & Averages	568	353	62%	451	79%
2013/2014	Female	253	181	72%	201	79%
	Male	193	123	64%	153	79%
	Unreported	8	3	38%	5	63%
	Totals & Averages	454	307	68%	359	79%

Retention and Success by Age

recontion	rana odocess by F	ige	Success	Success	Retention	Retention
		Headcount	Count	Rate	Count	Rate
2009/2010	Under 18	150	100	67%	135	90%
	Age 18-22	526	354	67%	429	82%
	Age 23-28	101	72	71%	81	80%
	Age 29-39	78	54	69%	62	79%
	Age 40-49	45	26	58%	33	73%
	Age 50-59	26	22	85%	22	85%
	Age 60+	3	3	100%	3	100%
	Totals & Averages	929	631	68%	765	82%
2010/2011	Under 18	42	28	67%	39	93%
	Age 18-22	429	287	67%	347	81%
	Age 23-28	92	56	61%	68	74%
	Age 29-39	57	39	68%	50	88%
	Age 40-49	22	17	77%	18	82%
	Age 50-59	13	11	85%	11	85%
	Age 60+	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Totals & Averages	656	439	67%	534	81%
2011/2012	Under 18	21	15	71%	17	81%
	Age 18-22	383	265	69%	318	83%
	Age 23-28	102	69	68%	82	80%
	Age 29-39	77	59	77%	67	87%
	Age 40-49	40	33	83%	39	98%
	Age 50-59	22	20	91%	21	95%
	Age 60+	3	3	100%	3	100%
	Totals & Averages	648	464	72%	547	84%
2012/2013	Under 18	6	2	33%	5	83%
	Age 18-22	365	213	58%	289	79%
	Age 23-28	67	40	60%	50	75%
	Age 29-39	67	52	78%	59	88%
	Age 40-49	46	33	72%	35	76%
	Age 50-59	16	12	75%	12	75%
	Age 60+	1	1	100%	1	100%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
	Totals & Averages	568	353	62%	451	79%
2013/2014	Under 18	32	25	78%	27	84%
	Age 18-22	280	187	67%	224	80%
	Age 23-28	67	44	66%	53	79%
	Age 29-39	41	25	61%	28	68%
	Age 40-49	27	21	78%	21	78%
	Age 50-59	7	4	57%	5	71%
	Age 60+	1	1	100%	1	100%
	Totals & Averages	455	307	67%	359	79%

Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Continuing Student	396	298	75%	336	85%
	Currently K-12	160	100	63%	143	89%
	First-Time Student	216	139	64%	171	79%
	First-Time Transfer Student	31	21	68%	24	77%
	Returning Student	102	56	55%	72	71%
	Returning Transfer Student	24	17	71%	19	79%
2010/2011	Continuing Student	337	248	74%	287	85%
	Currently K-12	50	31	62%	45	90%
	First-Time Student	165	98	59%	128	78%
	First-Time Transfer Student	22	14	64%	16	73%
	Returning Student	53	30	57%	35	66%
	Returning Transfer Student	29	18	62%	23	79%
2011/2012	Continuing Student	330	235	71%	273	83%
	Currently K-12	17	8	47%	13	76%
	First-Time Student	158	114	72%	135	85%
	First-Time Transfer Student	17	10	59%	12	71%
	Returning Student	84	67	80%	78	93%
	Returning Transfer Student	42	30	71%	36	86%
2012/2013	Continuing Student	308	203	66%	247	80%

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
	Currently K-12	23	5	22%	22	96%
	First-Time Student	113	71	63%	91	81%
	First-Time Transfer Student	33	17	52%	22	67%
	Returning Student	66	38	58%	45	68%
	Returning Transfer Student	25	19	76%	24	96%
2013/2014	Continuing Student	259	192	74%	214	83%
	Currently K-12	31	24	77%	26	84%
	First-Time Student	90	51	57%	65	72%
	First-Time Transfer Student	15	9	60%	12	80%
	Returning Student	36	15	42%	22	61%
	Returning Transfer Student	24	16	67%	20	83%

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Day	706	501	71%	603	85%
	Evening	223	130	58%	162	73%
2010/2011	Day	463	316	68%	381	82%
	Evening	193	123	64%	153	79%
2011/2012	Day	391	281	72%	317	81%
	Evening	257	183	71%	230	89%
2012/2013	Day	420	264	63%	341	81%
	Evening	148	89	60%	110	74%
2013/2014	Day	286	198	69%	232	81%
	Evening	169	109	64%	127	75%

Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Hybrid	18	7	39%	18	100%
	Not Online	911	624	68%	747	82%
2010/2011	Hybrid	15	4	27%	9	60%
	Not Online	641	435	68%	525	82%
2011/2012	Hybrid	10	5	50%	10	100%
	Not Online	638	459	72%	537	84%
2012/2013	Hybrid	16	8	50%	13	81%
	Not Online	552	345	63%	438	79%
2013/2014	Hybrid	13	5	38%	5	38%
	Not Online	388	271	70%	317	82%
	Online	54	31	57%	37	69%
Total	_	3,256	2,194	67%	2,656	82%

Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Non Basic S	929	631	68%	765	82%
2010/2011	Non Basic S	656	439	67%	534	81%
2011/2012	Non Basic S	648	464	72%	547	84%
2012/2013	Non Basic S	568	353	62%	451	79%
2013/2014	Non Basic S	455	307	67%	359	79%
Total		3,256	2,194	67%	2,656	82%

Retention and Success CT

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Not CTE	929	631	68%	765	82%
2010/2011	Not CTE	656	439	67%	534	81%
2011/2012	Not CTE	648	464	72%	547	84%
2012/2013	Not CTE	568	353	62%	451	79%
2013/2014	Not CTE	455	307	67%	359	79%
Total		3,256	2,194	67%	2,656	82%

Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

		Headcount	Success Count	Success Rate	Retention Count	Retention Rate
2009/2010	Transferable	929	631	68%	765	82%
2010/2011	Transferable	656	439	67%	534	81%
2011/2012	Not Transferable	15	8	53%	12	80%
	Transferable	633	456	72%	535	85%
2012/2013	Transferable	568	353	62%	451	79%
2013/2014	Transferable	455	307	67%	359	79%
Total		3,256	2,194	67%	2,656	82%

Grade Distribution (Overall

		<u>A</u>		<u>B</u>		<u>C</u>		<u>D</u>		<u>F</u>	<u>0</u>	ther		<u>W</u>
Fall 2009	194	38%	59	12%	42	8%	33	7%	62	13%	13	2%	101	20%
Fall 2010	144	46%	42	13%	27	9%	20	6%	15	4%	15	3%	58	19%
Fall 2011	156	41%	60	15%	41	12%	16	4%	32	9%	8	2%	54	16%
Fall 2012	134	41%	39	13%	30	10%	12	4%	35	12%	11	3%	58	18%
Fall 2013	79	33%	38	17%	20	9%	9	4%	21	10%	12	5%	52	22%
Spring 2010	201	54%	44	11%	27	7%	11	3%	20	6%	14	3%	60	16%
Spring 2011	146	44%	42	13%	23	7%	22	7%	30	9%	11	2%	61	17%
Spring 2012	128	44%	33	13%	34	13%	9	3%	21	7%	9	3%	47	17%
Spring 2013	100	37%	22	9%	12	5%	10	5%	33	15%	13	4%	59	24%
Spring 2014	75	38%	33	18%	20	9%	1	1%	16	9%	14	6%	41	19%
Summer 2009	37	77%	6	13%	2	4%	3	6%						
Summer 2013	9	37%	3	13%	8	33%	1	4%					3	13%
Total	1403	42%	421	13%	286	9%	147	5%	285	9%	120	3%	594	18%

Retention	and Succ	ess by Cour	<u>se</u>			Cusses		Datantian
		_		Headcount	Success	Success Rate	Retention	Retention Rate
Fall 2009	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	62	35	56%	47	76%
			Life and Career Planning	81	43	53%	78	96%
		300	Introduction to Scholarships	30	15	50%	18	60%
		401	College Success	290	181	62%	226	78%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	17	12	71%	12	71%
		430	Career Assessment	14	9	64%	12	86%
		680CC	Honors Coloq. in CRER: Trans	10	9	90%	9	90%
Fall 2010	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	59	47	80%	51	86%
			Life and Career Planning	33	26	79%	28	85%
		401	College Success	133	89	67%	104	78%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	61	38	62%	50	82%
		430	Career Assessment	16	6	38%	10	63%
		680CC	Honors Coloq. in CRER: Trans	19	15	79%	17	89%
Fall 2011	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	61	44	72%	54	89%
			Life and Career Planning	35	30	86%	33	94%
		401	College Success	114	86	75%	101	89%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	115	82	71%	93	81%
		430	Career Assessment	11	6	55%	6	55%
		680CC	Honors Coloq. in CRER: Trans	16	9	56%	14	88%
		680CD	Behavioral Health Career Patl	15	8	53%	12	80%
Fall 2012	CRER	110	Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans I	9	9	100%	9	100%
		137	Life And Career Planning	53	42	79%	46	87%
			Life and Career Planning	55	42	76%	48	87%
		401	College Success	102	64	63%	77	75%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	90	46	51%	72	80%
		430	Career Assessment	9	8	89%	8	89%
		695	Independent Study- Honors	1	1	100%	1	100%
Fall 2013	CRER	110	Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans I	22	14	64%	17	77%
		137	Life And Career Planning	70	52	74%	61	87%
			Life and Career Planning	32	22	69%	27	84%
		401	College Success	75	38	51%	50	67%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	18	11	61%	14	78%
		430	Career Assessment	14	9	64%	10	71%

						Success		Retention
				Headcount	Success	Rate	Retention	Rate
Spring	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	59	47	80%	53	90%
2010		300	Introduction to Scholarships	15	13	87%	14	93%
		401	College Success	87	62	71%	71	82%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	204	150	74%	166	81%
		430	Career Assessment	12	10	83%	11	92%
Spring	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	55	42	76%	47	85%
2011			Life and Career Planning	31	23	74%	26	84%
		300	Introduction to Scholarships	16	12	75%	15	94%
		401	College Success	147	84	57%	115	78%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	77	50	65%	62	81%
		430	Career Assessment	9	7	78%	9	100%
Spring	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	53	38	72%	46	87%
2012			Life and Career Planning	35	26	74%	28	80%
		401	College Success	89	58	65%	70	79%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	93	73	78%	82	88%
		430	Career Assessment	11	4	36%	8	73%
Spring	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	52	31	60%	44	85%
2013			Life and Career Planning	64	50	78%	53	83%
		300	Introduction to Scholarships	20	13	65%	15	75%
		401	College Success	69	27	39%	45	65%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	31	13	42%	20	65%
		430	Career Assessment	13	7	54%	13	100%
Spring	CRER	137	Life And Career Planning	61	40	66%	47	77%
2014			Life and Career Planning	37	32	86%	32	86%
		300	Introduction to Scholarships	32	17	53%	20	63%
		401	College Success	37	25	68%	29	78%
		407	Exploring Careers, Majors & T	20	14	70%	18	90%
		430	Career Assessment	13	13	100%	13	100%
Summer 2	20 CRER	137	Life and Career Planning	48	45	94%	48	100%
Summer 2	20 CRER	401	College Success	24	20	83%	21	88%